



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 107/2021, I.A. 16445/2021, I.A.s 13123-26/2022**
SHRI ROHIT KAUSHIK Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person (through VC)

versus

STATE & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Mohit Auluck for R-19

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

% **ORDER**
09.01.2024

Petitioner has appeared through VC and sought a short adjournment.

At request, list on 12.02.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JANUARY 9, 2024

rb