



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 107/2021, I.A. 16445/2021, I.A. 13123/2022, I.A. 13124/2022, I.A. 13125/2022, 13126/2022

SHRI ROHIT KAUSHIK

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Ramdeo, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Rachita Garg & Mr. Aditya
Malhotra, Advs. for R-1/state
Mr. Mohit Auluck for R-19

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
12.02.2024

%

Service is yet to be completed.

List before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 29.02.2024 for completion of service.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2024

rb