



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 107/2021; I.A.No.16445/2021 (under Section 151 CPC for stay); I.A.No.13123/2022 (under Order VI Rule 17 CPC filed on behalf of petitioner for amendments in petition); I.A.No.13124/2022 (under Section 151 CPC for stay); I.A.No.13125/2022 (under Order VII Rule 14 151 CPC for placing on record documents) & I.A.No.13126/2022 (under Section 151 CPC for exemption)

SHRI ROHIT KAUSHIK

..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person with Mr.
Mohit Ramdeo, Adv.

versus

STATE AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Rachita Garg, Mr. Apoorv
Rastogi, Mr. Aditya Malhotra &
Mr. Agam Rajput, Advs. for R-
1/State
Mr. Rachit Bigghe, Adv. for R-
14 (appeared through VC)
Mr. Mohit Auluck, Adv. for R-17
(appeared through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

15.05.2024

%

1. The matter is listed for completion of service of the unserved respondents.
2. Perusal of record shows that only respondent no.1, 14 & 19 have been served in the present matter.
3. As per office note, PF not filed for service of remaining



unserved respondents.

4. Issue notice of the petition to the remaining unserved through all permissible modes, returnable on the next date of hearing.
5. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings, completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **11th September, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 15, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any