



\$~14

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

TEST.CAS. 107/2021

SHRI ROHIT KAUSHIK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shivam Singh Vishen, ms.
Devika Gaur & Mr. Anant Misra,
Advs. (joined through VC)

Versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rachita Garg & Mr. Agam
Rajput, Advs. for R-1/State
Mr. Ram Prakash Pandey, Adv.
for R-2 (joined through VC)
Mr. K. B. Rao, Adv. for R-5
(joined through VC)
Mr. G. K. Kaushik, Mr. Abhinav
Kaushik & Mr. Rishabh Attri,
Advs. for R-6,7&10
Mr. Rachit Bigghe, Adv. for
R-14/ICICI Bank (joined through
VC)
Mr. Ankit Raj, Panel Counsel for
PNB with Mr. Ali Mohammed
Khan & Mr. Vikram Kumar,
Advs. for R-16/PNB

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

28.01.2025

**IA No.2229/2025 under Order I Rule 10 CPC moved by
petitioner for addition and deletion of the parties**

**IA No.2230/2025 under Section 151 CPC moved by
petitioner seeking exemption from filing certified and
dim copy of the document**

**IA No.2229/2025 under Section 5 of Limitation Act
moved by petitioner seeking condonation of delay in
refiling IA no.2229/2025**

At this stage, it is stated by learned counsel for the
applicant that he wants to withdraw all the captioned IA



with a liberty to file fresh application. Allowed.

Accordingly, all captioned IAs stand disposed of as being withdrawn.

.PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 28, 2025/ab
Click here to check corrigendum, if any