



\$~24

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

TEST.CAS. 107/2021

SHRI ROHIT KAUSHIK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hritvik Verma, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rachita Garg & Ms. Preeti,
Advs. For R-1/State

Mr. Ankit Raj, Mr. Vikram
Kumar & Mr. Ali Mohammed
Khan, Advs. For R-16/PNB

Mr. Mohit Auluck, Adv. For
R-19/LIC (joined through VC)

Mr. G. K. Kaushik & Mr.
Abhinav Kaushik, Advs.
R-6,7&10(joined through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

10.03.2025

**IA No.6432/2025 under Order XXII Rule 10 CPC
moved by the petitioner**

Heard. In view of reasons stated in the application and the supporting document filed by the petitioner alongwith the captioned IA, the captioned IA stands allowed as prayed for. Let proper Amended Memo of Parties be filed by the petitioner within three weeks with copy to the opposite side.

At this stage, learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner submits that defendant no.7 has used expletives for a lady advocate attempting advance service of captioned IA upon defendant no.7 through Whatsapp. In these circumstances, learned counsel for the defendant no.7 is directed to ensure the physical presence of defendant no.7 on the next date of hearing.

Accordingly, the captioned IA stands disposed of.



IA No.6433/2025 under Section 151 CPC moved by petitioner seeking exemption from filing certified/dim copy of the documents

Heard. The captioned IA stands allowed subject to all just exceptions. Accordingly, the captioned IA stands disposed of.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 10, 2025/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any