



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 107/2021**
SHRI ROHIT KAUSHIKPetitioner

Through: Mr. Hritvik Verma & Ms. Rashi
Somi, Advs.

Versus
STATE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Rachita Garg, Adv. for
GNCTD/State/R-1 (Mob.
7838066417,
E-mail: rachitagargoffice@gmail.com).

Mr. Abhinav Dewaliya & Mr.
Dattatray Vyas, Advs. for R-2.

Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv. for R-5
(joined through VC).

Mr. G. K. Kaushik, Mr. Amit
Garg, Mr. Abhinav Kaushik, Mr.
Aman Kaushik, Mr. Rishab
Attri, Advs. for R-6,7&10
(joined through VC).

Mr. Diwanshu Thakur, Adv. for
R-14 (joined through VC).

Mr. Ankit Raj, Mr. Ali
Mohammed Khan & Mr.
Digvijay Singh, Advs. for
R-16/PNB (joined through VC).

Mr. Yogesh Gautam, Adv. for
R-18/SBI (joined through VC).

Mr. Mohit Kr. Auluck, Mr.
Vivek Nagar & Ms. Shreya
Paliwal, Adv. for R-19/LIC.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA (DHJS)

ORDER

% **13.01.2026**

TEST.CAS. 107/2021

1. Written Statement filed on behalf of respondent no.19 is already on record.
2. As per office note, reply filed on behalf of



respondent no. 16/PNB

I.A.No.13123/2022 (under Order VI Rule 17 CPC filed on behalf of petitioner for amendments in petition); & I.A.No.13125/2022 (under Order VII Rule 14 151 CPC for placing on record documents).

3. **Pleadings qua respondent no.6,7,10&14 are already complete.**

4. Learned respective counsels for respondent no.5&19 already submitted that he does not wish to file any reply to the captioned IAs.

5. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has received the copy of reply of respondent no. 2 to the IA No. 13123/2022 yesterday and no Rejoinder to the said reply shall be filed. **Thus, pleadings in IA no.13123/2022 qua R-2 are complete.**

6. **Pleadings in IA No. 13125/2022 qua respondent no. 2 are already complete.**

7. The right of respondent no.11 to 13, R-15 to 18 and R-8&9 to file reply already stands closed vide order dated 20.03.2025.

8. The right of respondent no.3&4 to file reply has already been closed vide order dated 14.10.2025.

9. Matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.02.2026, for further directions.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 13, 2026/bs**